

Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg yn ogystal â Saesneg.

This document is available in Welsh as well as English.



FOI Ref: OPCC 65-2017

## Request

Please could you provide me with the following information;

- 1. The Number of staff canteens in your organisation.
- 2. The Location of these staff canteens, i.e both police stations & HQ.
- 3. The Operational hours, of these facilities.

## Response 1:

I can confirm that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does hold the information requested, as outlined below.

Staff Canteen x 1 Coffee Café Area x 2

## Response 2:

I can confirm that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does hold the information requested, as outlined below.

Police Headquarters, Carmarthen

## Response 3:

I can confirm that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does hold the information requested, as outlined below.

Staff Canteen	Monday-Thursday 7.00am-5.00pm
	Friday 7.00am-4.00pm
Coffee Café Area	Monday-Thursday 10.00am-4.00pm
	Friday 10.00am-3.30pm